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U.S. Senator - D
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SCHATZ, Brian  18,265  78.3%

 1,722  7.4%CHRISTENSEN, Makani

SHIRATORI, Miles  814  3.5%

 445  1.9%REYES, Arturo

HONEYCHURCH, Tutz  283  1.2%

 1,778Blank Votes:
 25Over Votes:  0.1%

 7.6%

U.S. Senator - A
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GIUFFRE, John M. (Raghu)  7  77.8%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 22.2%

U.S. Senator - C
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ALLISON, Joy J.  27  90.0%

 3Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 10.0%

U.S. Senator - R
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CARROLL, John  1,870  64.3%

 303  10.4%ROCO, John P.

GOTTSCHALK, Karla (Bart)  286  9.8%

 180  6.2%PIRKOWSKI, Eddie

 266Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 9.1%

U.S. Senator - L
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KOKOSKI, Michael A.  115  93.5%

 8Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 6.5%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - N
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TURNER, Richard L.  149  61.1%

 95Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 38.9%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - D
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GABBARD, Tulsi  17,920  76.8%

 3,838  16.4%CHAN HODGES, Shay

 1,555Blank Votes:
 19Over Votes:  0.1%

 6.7%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - R
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KAAIHUE, Angela Aulani  1,206  41.5%

 903  31.1%HAFNER, Eric

 793Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.2%

 27.3%

State Senator, Dist 5 - D
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KEITH-AGARAN, Gil S. Coloma  6,224  72.8%

 2,319Blank Votes:
 7Over Votes:  0.1%

 27.1%

State Representative, Dist 8 - D
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SOUKI, Joe  3,380  68.2%

 1,127  22.7%ABBETT, Richard E.

 440Blank Votes:
 7Over Votes:  0.1%

 8.9%

State Representative, Dist 8 - R
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REBOLLEDO, Gilbert (Gil)  386  67.7%

 184Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 32.3%

State Representative, Dist 9 - D
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WOODSON, Justin H.  2,723  75.7%

 871Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.1%

 24.2%

State Representative, Dist 10 - D
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MCKELVEY, Angus L.K.  1,361  74.1%

 476Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 25.9%

State Representative, Dist 10 - R
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MARTEN, Chayne  363  75.9%

 114Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.2%

 23.8%

State Representative, Dist 11 - D
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ING, Kaniela  2,117  61.9%

 1,219  35.7%TEGARDEN, Deidre M.

 81Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.1%

 2.4%

State Representative, Dist 11 - R
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PEKUS, Daniel A. (Danny)  404  72.5%

 153Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 27.5%

State Representative, Dist 12 - D
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YAMASHITA, Kyle T.  2,763  50.6%

 2,411  44.2%LAWRENCE, Tiare

 282Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 5.2%

State Representative, Dist 13 - G
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NIKHILANANDA, Nick  63  92.6%

 4Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  1.5%

 5.9%

State Representative, Dist 13 - D
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DECOITE, Lynn  2,285  56.2%

 1,467  36.1%HALLER, Alex

 312Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 7.7%

Hawaii Resident Trustee
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TRASK, Mililani B.  10,051  37.2%

 5,695  21.1%LINDSEY, Robert K. (Bob)

KAHUI, Bo V. (Craig)  2,126  7.9%

 9,115Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.0%

 33.8%

Molokai Resident Trustee
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MACHADO, Colette (Pipi'i)  8,120  30.1%

 6,148  22.8%HANAPI, Alapai

FLOWERS, Jerry (Manuwa)  1,954  7.2%

 10,767Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.0%

 39.9%

At-Large Trustee
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APOLIONA, Haunani  6,051  22.4%

 2,940  10.9%AKINA, Keli'i

ANTHONY, Daniel K.  2,890  10.7%

 2,726  10.1%MOSSMAN, Paul Ledwith

KALIMA, Leona Mapuana  1,422  5.3%

 1,289  4.8%MAKEKAU, Keali'i

CRUM, Douglas E.  449  1.7%

 9,211Blank Votes:
 15Over Votes:  0.1%

 34.1%

Councilmember (Wailuku-Waihee-Waikapu)

34  of 34

KANE, Dain P.  6,444  23.9%

 6,354  23.6%ATAY, Alika

REGAN, Keith A.  6,017  22.3%

 4,439  16.5%BLACKBURN, Joseph G., II

STEEL, Hana S.  1,424  5.3%

 2,288Blank Votes:
 14Over Votes:  0.1%

 8.5%

Councilmember (South Maui)
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COUCH, Don  11,305  41.9%

 8,439  31.3%KING, Kelly Takaya

DELEON, Richard  3,121  11.6%

 781  2.9%METCALFE, Jerome V. (Tiger)

 3,322Blank Votes:
 12Over Votes:  0.0%

 12.3%

Councilmember (Makawao-Haiku-Paia)
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WHITE, Mike  13,328  49.4%

 7,733  28.7%FURTADO, Trinette K.

KAUFMAN, Alan D.  2,650  9.8%

 3,262Blank Votes:
 7Over Votes:  0.0%

 12.1%

Councilmember (Upcountry)
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SUGIMURA, Yuki Lei Kashiwa  10,048  37.2%

 6,841  25.4%GREIG-NAKASONE, Napua

MONIZ, Stacey Suemi  4,945  18.3%

 2,401  8.9%MOLINA, Eric John

 2,733Blank Votes:
 12Over Votes:  0.0%

 10.1%

(G) - GREEN              (N) - NONPARTISIAN              (D) - DEMOCRATIC              (A) - AMERICAN SHOPPING              (C) - CONSTITUTION              (R) - REPUBLICAN              (L) - LIBERTARIAN
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REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************

PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  91,138

 29.6%TOTAL TURNOUT  26,993

 12.0%PRECINCT TURNOUT  10,892

 0.1%GREEN PARTY (G)  64

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  77

 10.4%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  9,466

 0.0%AMERICAN SHOPPING PARTY (A)  1

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY (C)  14

 1.2%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  1,139

 0.1%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  56

 0.1%SPECIAL ONLY  71

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  4

 17.7%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  16,101

 0.1%GREEN PARTY (G)  50

 0.2%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  167

 15.2%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  13,866

 0.0%AMERICAN SHOPPING PARTY (A)  8

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY (C)  16

 1.9%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  1,769

 0.1%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  67

 0.2%SPECIAL ONLY  143

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  15

****************************************

****************************************

SPECIAL

 29.6%TOTAL TURNOUT  26,993

 12.0%PRECINCT TURNOUT  10,892

 17.7%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  16,101

(G) - GREEN              (N) - NONPARTISIAN              (D) - DEMOCRATIC              (A) - AMERICAN SHOPPING              (C) - CONSTITUTION              (R) - REPUBLICAN              (L) - LIBERTARIAN


